

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

[IT WILL BE APPRECIATED IF THE LEARNED ADVOCATES ON RECORD DO NOT SEEK ADJOURNMENT IN THE MATTERS LISTED BEFORE ALL THE COURTS IN THE CAUSE LIST] DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED: 18-04-2024

COURT NO. : 16

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

(TIME: 10:30 AM)

NOTE: Chronology is based on the date of initial filing.

Petitioner / Respondent

REGULAR HEARING

Appeal Against Orders Of Statutory Bodies - Appeals and other matters U/Ss 30 and 31 of the Armed Forces Tribunal Act, 2007			
112	C.A. No. 1670/2010 XVII	SUDESH SINGH	MANOJ K. MISHRA
		Versus	
		UNION OF INDIA . AND ORS.	ANIL KATIYAR
<u>Ordinary Civil Matters - Others</u>			
113	C.A. No. 10841/2013 XI-A	NORTH EASTERN ELECT.SUPL.CO.ORISSA LTD.	KUNAL SINGH[P-1], [P-1]
		Versus	
		SEC.TO THE GOVT.OF ORISSA AND ANR.	SHIBASHISH MISRA
113. 1	Connected C.A. No. 10840/2013 XI-A	SOUTHERN ELE.SUPPLY CO OF ORISSA LTD.	KUNAL SINGH[P-1], [P-1]
	AI-A	Versus	
		SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF ORISSA . AND ANR.	SHIBASHISH MISRA[R-1]
113. 2	Connected C.A. No. 10839/2013 XI-A	WESTERN ELEC.SUPPLY CO.OF ORISSA LTD	KUNAL SINGH[P-1]
	111 11	Versus	
		SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF ORISSA . AND ANR.	SHIBU DEVASIA OLICKAL, SHIBASHISH MISRA[R-1]
113. 3	Connected C.A. No. 10842/2013	NORTH EASTERN ELECTIRICITY SUPPLY CO.	KUNAL SINGH[P-1], [P-1]

Appeal Against Orders Of Statutory Bodies - Tribunals

114 C.A. No. 2025/2019

XI-A

SNo. Case No.

XVII

G. SUNDARRAJAN

STATE OF ORISSA . AND ANR.

K. V. BHARATHI UPADHYAYA

SHIBASHISH MISRA, [R-2]

Petitioner/Respondent

Advocate

Versus

Versus

DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED: 18-04-2024 **COURT NO.: 16**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. PURNIMA KRISHNA[R-2],

[R-3], HARISH PANDEY[R-4], GURMEET SINGH

MAKKER[CAVEAT], [R-1],

[R-5]

IA No. 22599/2022 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING

ON RECORD

IA No. 21191/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING

C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 41189/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 21189/2019 - STAY APPLICATION

Matters Relating To Consumer Protection - Appeals u/s 23 of Consumer Protection Act, 1986.

115 C.A. No. 9002/2022

XVII-A

VFC INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

VINAY KUMAR MISRA

Versus

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD AND ORS.

NIKHIL JAIN[R-1], [R-2], [R-3]

IA No. 181973/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

115. Connected

C.A. No. 7917/2023

XVII-A

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD AND ORS.

VIRESH B. SAHARYA

Versus

VFC INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.

VINAY KUMAR MISRA[R-1]

IA No. 52919/2024 - APPROPRIATE

ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 244144/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING

C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT **IA No. 244142/2023 - STAY APPLICATION**

NEW DELHI

13-04-2024 16:21:27

ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR